
Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Canton South 00:19:23.05 81

2 Barnesville 00:19:12.86 85

3 Martins Ferry 00:19:23.89 86

4 Linsly 00:19:57.54 113

5 Newcomerstown 00:20:36.55 148

6 Claymont 00:20:40.38 163

7 Fairless 00:21:15.84 191

8 Wirt County 00:21:26.76 198

9 Shadyside 00:22:10.49 210

10 Buckeye Trail 00:21:20.55 215

11 Ridgewood 00:22:06.23 237

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Tuscar. C.C. 00:22:41.87 4

Catholic Central 00:21:42.57 4

St. Marys 00:22:33.12 4

Malvern 00:23:28.83 4

Strasburg-Franklin 00:25:12.10 3

Bellaire 00:20:10.61 2

Conotton Valley 00:23:55.54 2

Hiland 00:21:18.96 1
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Canton South 00:19:23.05 12 81

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 71 Brady Noll 00:18:13.95 4

2 7 909 Cooper Robbins 00:18:49.21 6

3 10 67 Caleb Barcalow 00:18:53.87 9

4 29 910 Renzo Tello-Sonderman 00:20:04.76 25

5 45 914 Seth Hole 00:20:53.45 37

6 56 913 John Norris 00:21:21.62 (42)

7 63 911 Brandon Slutzer 00:21:37.93 (48)

2 Barnesville 00:19:12.86 12 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 8 Tyler Jenkins 00:16:55.52 1

2 13 11 Conner Starr 00:19:01.11 12

3 25 13 Braedon Willis 00:19:53.12 21

4 28 10 Shepherd Richey 00:20:03.21 24

5 32 5 Logan Dodd 00:20:11.34 27

6 36 9 Vincent Phillips 00:20:28.34 (31)

7 40 3 Jonathan Carpenter 00:20:35.91 (33)

3 Martins Ferry 00:19:23.89 16 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 297 Francis Toohey 00:17:44.99 2

2 6 284 Trent Lewis 00:18:32.42 5

3 17 296 Mitchel Tickerhoof 00:19:34.06 15

4 34 294 Ryan Theaker 00:20:21.74 29

5 43 288 Kyler Oliver 00:20:46.22 35

6 44 289 Jackson Romshak 00:20:50.00 (36)

7 62 282 Demitris Briggs 00:21:32.76 (47)

4 Linsly 00:19:57.54 9 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 253 Jon-Michael Falbo 00:19:03.61 13

2 21 255 Noah Jenewein 00:19:48.60 17

3 27 256 Micah Kramer 00:20:01.93 23

4 31 250 Darrian Bertram 00:20:07.59 26

5 42 254 Andrew Heath 00:20:46.00 34

6 47 251 Jeb Bertram 00:20:58.57 (39)

7 48 258 Jack Scouvart 00:21:03.79 (40)

5 Newcomerstown 00:20:36.55 7 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 347 Jayson Sanders 00:19:36.16 16

2 22 349 Kadon Williams 00:19:50.59 18

3 33 343 Seth Gamble 00:20:19.82 28

4 35 348 Graham Shepherd 00:20:23.76 30

5 78 345 Troy McCoun 00:22:52.43 56

6 93 344 Austin Lambes 00:23:47.54 (67)

7 123 346 Jordan Miller 00:31:39.27 (71)

6 Claymont 00:20:40.38 11 163

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 97 Brandon Witham 00:19:26.37 14

2 24 89 John Blair 00:19:52.29 20
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

3 38 92 Matt Langdon 00:20:31.25 32

4 60 88 Jacob Bache 00:21:29.61 46

5 67 93 Gavin Milburn 00:22:02.38 51

6 71 95 Anthony Scalambrino 00:22:33.33 (53)

7 86 90 Lucas Gladstone 00:23:26.13 (61)

7 Fairless 00:21:15.84 8 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 161 Mason Palmer 00:18:56.04 10

2 12 163 Joseph Slatzer 00:18:59.01 11

3 66 158 Ben Gilkerson 00:22:01.14 50

4 80 160 Jackson Muntean 00:22:56.06 58

5 87 165 Skylar Williams 00:23:26.95 62

6 89 164 Luke Wade 00:23:31.45 (64)

7 92 162 William Schumacher 00:23:44.44 (66)

8 Wirt County 00:21:26.76 6 198

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 502 Alexander Petrovsky 00:18:07.62 3

2 26 501 Wyatt Nulton 00:19:58.33 22

3 59 499 Joseph Liveo 00:21:28.65 45

4 82 503 Drew Pursely 00:23:11.57 59

5 100 505 Clayton Wooten 00:24:27.65 69

6 124 504 Cayden Wigal 00:34:55.89 (72)

9 Shadyside 00:22:10.49 5 210

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 406 Landen Salget 00:18:50.66 7

2 9 405 Holden Salget 00:18:52.40 8

3 83 404 Lee McKitrick 00:23:13.20 60

4 90 402 Jacob James 00:23:37.91 65

5 108 403 Matthew Kempter 00:26:18.28 70

10 Buckeye Trail 00:21:20.55 5 215

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 32 Austin Hastings 00:20:55.87 38

2 54 30 Ethan Braniger 00:21:16.45 41

3 57 31 Bryce Eagon 00:21:23.83 43

4 58 35 Wesley Shontz 00:21:27.36 44

5 64 34 Dawson Morton 00:21:39.26 49

11 Ridgewood 00:22:06.23 9 237

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 372 Zander Brenneman 00:19:51.97 19

2 69 375 Brodi Hardesty 00:22:17.32 52

3 73 376 Dylan Hardesty 00:22:38.80 54

4 75 378 Aydan Salmon 00:22:48.15 55

5 79 374 Robert Gaston 00:22:54.92 57

6 88 377 Cohen Miller 00:23:30.65 (63)

7 95 373 Samuel Ellis 00:23:58.37 (68)
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 481 Jackson Triplett SR 00:16:34.50 Tuscar. C.C.

2 1 8 Tyler Jenkins SR 00:16:55.52 Barnesville

3 2 297 Francis Toohey SR 00:17:44.99 Martins Ferry

4 3 502 Alexander Petrovsky SR 00:18:07.62 Wirt County

5 4 71 Brady Noll SR 00:18:13.95 Canton South

6 5 284 Trent Lewis SR 00:18:32.42 Martins Ferry

7 6 909 Cooper Robbins SR 00:18:49.21 Canton South

8 7 406 Landen Salget SR 00:18:50.66 Shadyside

9 8 405 Holden Salget JR 00:18:52.40 Shadyside

10 9 67 Caleb Barcalow JR 00:18:53.87 Canton South

11 10 161 Mason Palmer SR 00:18:56.04 Fairless

12 11 163 Joseph Slatzer SO 00:18:59.01 Fairless

13 12 11 Conner Starr FR 00:19:01.11 Barnesville

14 13 253 Jon-Michael Falbo SR 00:19:03.61 Linsly

15 0 79 Andrew Rohde FR 00:19:16.94 Catholic Central

16 14 97 Brandon Witham SR 00:19:26.37 Claymont

17 15 296 Mitchel Tickerhoof SR 00:19:34.06 Martins Ferry

18 16 347 Jayson Sanders SO 00:19:36.16 Newcomerstown

19 0 21 Stefan Palenicek JR 00:19:37.41 Bellaire

20 0 101 Evan Siedel JR 00:19:43.23 Conotton Valley

21 17 255 Noah Jenewein JR 00:19:48.60 Linsly

22 18 349 Kadon Williams SR 00:19:50.59 Newcomerstown

23 19 372 Zander Brenneman SO 00:19:51.97 Ridgewood

24 20 89 John Blair FR 00:19:52.29 Claymont

25 21 13 Braedon Willis FR 00:19:53.12 Barnesville

26 22 501 Wyatt Nulton SR 00:19:58.33 Wirt County

27 23 256 Micah Kramer FR 00:20:01.93 Linsly

28 24 10 Shepherd Richey FR 00:20:03.21 Barnesville

29 25 910 Renzo Tello-Sonderman FR 00:20:04.76 Canton South

30 0 442 Adam Bennett SO 00:20:05.17 St. Marys

31 26 250 Darrian Bertram FR 00:20:07.59 Linsly

32 27 5 Logan Dodd JR 00:20:11.34 Barnesville

33 28 343 Seth Gamble SR 00:20:19.82 Newcomerstown

34 29 294 Ryan Theaker SO 00:20:21.74 Martins Ferry

35 30 348 Graham Shepherd FR 00:20:23.76 Newcomerstown

36 (31) 9 Vincent Phillips JR 00:20:28.34 Barnesville

37 0 475 Cameron Costello SR 00:20:29.52 Tuscar. C.C.

38 32 92 Matt Langdon SR 00:20:31.25 Claymont

39 0 77 Daniel Bolster SO 00:20:35.17 Catholic Central

40 (33) 3 Jonathan Carpenter SR 00:20:35.91 Barnesville

41 0 19 Aidan Brady FR 00:20:43.81 Bellaire

42 34 254 Andrew Heath SO 00:20:46.00 Linsly

43 35 288 Kyler Oliver SR 00:20:46.22 Martins Ferry

44 (36) 289 Jackson Romshak SR 00:20:50.00 Martins Ferry

45 37 914 Seth Hole SR 00:20:53.45 Canton South

46 38 32 Austin Hastings FR 00:20:55.87 Buckeye Trail

47 (39) 251 Jeb Bertram SR 00:20:58.57 Linsly

48 (40) 258 Jack Scouvart JR 00:21:03.79 Linsly

49 0 457 Carter Pratt SR 00:21:05.25 Strasburg-Franklin

50 0 273 Keegan Riley FR 00:21:06.67 Malvern

51 0 257 Xander Plute SR 00:21:08.97 Linsly
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

52 0 270 Seth Kandel JR 00:21:10.01 Malvern

53 0 4 Devin Crumbaker FR 00:21:12.06 Barnesville

54 41 30 Ethan Braniger SO 00:21:16.45 Buckeye Trail

55 0 907 George Malicky SO 00:21:18.96 Hiland

56 (42) 913 John Norris FR 00:21:21.62 Canton South

57 43 31 Bryce Eagon SR 00:21:23.83 Buckeye Trail

58 44 35 Wesley Shontz JR 00:21:27.36 Buckeye Trail

59 45 499 Joseph Liveo JR 00:21:28.65 Wirt County

60 46 88 Jacob Bache FR 00:21:29.61 Claymont

61 0 446 Reece Westfall FR 00:21:31.14 St. Marys

62 (47) 282 Demitris Briggs SO 00:21:32.76 Martins Ferry

63 (48) 911 Brandon Slutzer SR 00:21:37.93 Canton South

64 49 34 Dawson Morton FR 00:21:39.26 Buckeye Trail

65 0 293 Quentin Temple SR 00:21:46.60 Martins Ferry

66 50 158 Ben Gilkerson SO 00:22:01.14 Fairless

67 51 93 Gavin Milburn SO 00:22:02.38 Claymont

68 0 12 Jacob Webb SR 00:22:15.79 Barnesville

69 52 375 Brodi Hardesty FR 00:22:17.32 Ridgewood

70 0 7 Alex Freshwater FR 00:22:20.61 Barnesville

71 (53) 95 Anthony Scalambrino SO 00:22:33.33 Claymont

72 0 2 Cooper Bell JR 00:22:37.09 Barnesville

73 54 376 Dylan Hardesty SR 00:22:38.80 Ridgewood

74 0 479 Jacob Rennicker SR 00:22:41.32 Tuscar. C.C.

75 55 378 Aydan Salmon FR 00:22:48.15 Ridgewood

76 0 80 Ethan Silva FR 00:22:50.04 Catholic Central

77 0 68 Josh Barcalow FR 00:22:50.98 Canton South

78 56 345 Troy McCoun SO 00:22:52.43 Newcomerstown

79 57 374 Robert Gaston SO 00:22:54.92 Ridgewood

80 58 160 Jackson Muntean FR 00:22:56.06 Fairless

81 0 281 Carter Bennett SO 00:23:00.95 Martins Ferry

82 59 503 Drew Pursely SO 00:23:11.57 Wirt County

83 60 404 Lee McKitrick JR 00:23:13.20 Shadyside

84 0 287 Waylan Mlynek SR 00:23:13.39 Martins Ferry

85 0 443 Micah Evans FR 00:23:24.19 St. Marys

86 (61) 90 Lucas Gladstone FR 00:23:26.13 Claymont

87 62 165 Skylar Williams SO 00:23:26.95 Fairless

88 (63) 377 Cohen Miller FR 00:23:30.65 Ridgewood

89 (64) 164 Luke Wade FR 00:23:31.45 Fairless

90 65 402 Jacob James SR 00:23:37.91 Shadyside

91 0 6 Brady Drake SO 00:23:39.52 Barnesville

92 (66) 162 William Schumacher JR 00:23:44.44 Fairless

93 (67) 344 Austin Lambes SR 00:23:47.54 Newcomerstown

94 0 286 Nathan Luong FR 00:23:51.11 Martins Ferry

95 (68) 373 Samuel Ellis SO 00:23:58.37 Ridgewood

96 0 94 Ethan Parrish SR 00:24:06.90 Claymont

97 0 78 Dominic Libetti FR 00:24:08.11 Catholic Central

98 0 455 Hunter McKenzie SO 00:24:21.02 Strasburg-Franklin

99 0 271 Ben Moser JR 00:24:22.20 Malvern

100 69 505 Clayton Wooten SR 00:24:27.65 Wirt County

101 0 98 Bobby Yackey SO 00:24:45.44 Claymont

102 0 252 Rocco D'Aquila FR 00:24:46.75 Linsly

103 0 295 Hunter Theil FR 00:24:46.98 Martins Ferry

104 0 283 Colin Cunningham SO 00:25:04.56 Martins Ferry

105 0 444 Brayden Hashman JR 00:25:12.00 St. Marys
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

106 0 96 Ashton Stucin SO 00:25:39.33 Claymont

107 0 379 Teagen Shortt-wilkie SO 00:26:03.23 Ridgewood

108 70 403 Matthew Kempter JR 00:26:18.28 Shadyside

109 0 292 Domenick Tedeshi JR 00:26:23.95 Martins Ferry

110 0 91 Landon Hillyer FR 00:26:40.59 Claymont

111 0 159 Joshua Miller FR 00:26:41.91 Fairless

112 0 380 Keaton Stone FR 00:26:58.90 Ridgewood

113 0 272 Thomas Poole FR 00:27:16.42 Malvern

114 0 100 Levi Kuhn JR 00:28:07.85 Conotton Valley

115 0 912 Isaac Nero FR 00:28:18.18 Canton South

116 0 70 Drew Keener FR 00:29:05.95 Canton South

117 0 285 Chad Love SR 00:29:19.14 Martins Ferry

118 0 73 Kanyon Vandevort-Moore FR 00:29:32.89 Canton South

119 0 290 Walker Romshak SO 00:29:49.17 Martins Ferry

120 0 458 Landon Schneider SR 00:30:10.02 Strasburg-Franklin

121 0 74 Courtrez Zanders SO 00:31:00.46 Canton South

122 0 476 Felipe Garcia JR 00:31:02.15 Tuscar. C.C.

123 (71) 346 Jordan Miller FR 00:31:39.27 Newcomerstown

124 (72) 504 Cayden Wigal SO 00:34:55.89 Wirt County
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